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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 364

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 16™ SEPTEMBER, 2020/ BHADRAPADA 25, 1942 (SAKA)
PROPOSAL TO INCLUDE SCHEDULED LANGUAGES AS OFFICIAL LANGUAGE

364. SHRI VAIKO, MP
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has any proposal to amend Official Languages Act to include Scheduled languages other than Hindi and Engllsh as its official languages, as suggested by the Supreme Court;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, how the people in the South and the Northeast, especially villagers could understand the communications, rules and regulations published by Government?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) and (b) : No Sir.

(c) : There is provision of three language formulae (Hindi, English and Regional Language) as per point no. 3 of Official Language Resolution, 1968 which have been prepared in consultation with the State Governments. The order of usage of languages in the name-boards/notice-boards to be displayed for the information of the public by Central Government Offices which are located in non-Hindi speaking areas is to be in the order of (1) Regional Language, (2) Hindi, (3) English.
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